RESOLUTION ___ - 15
Resolution Authorizing Construction of Storage Building at
Highway Department West Baraboo Facility.

WHEREAS, the Sauk County Highway Department is in need of improved storage facilities; and 

WHEREAS, your Highway and Parks Committee has had this subject under discussion, and did approve to proceed with construction of a separate building during their meeting on February 11, 2015,  pending approval by the County Board; and 


WHEREAS, there are budgeted Highway Capital Improvement funds available for this construction contained within the 2015 Budget, and the Highway Department is prepared to serve as general contractor of this building. 


NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors, met in regular session, that the Highway Department is hereby authorized to construct a new storage building on the Highway Department property in Baraboo at a total cost not to exceed $280,000.00;  


AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Highway Department is authorized to serve as its own general contractor for the construction of this building, to enter into contracts for work and materials to complete this project, and the Highway Commissioner is authorized to sign contracts necessary to complete the project herein authorized; 

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Highway Commissioner is hereby designated as the Owner’s Representative for administration of the contract for the construction and materials of a storage building and it authorized to approve, without further action of the County Board, change orders not to exceed $2,000.00 and the Sauk County Highway and Parks Committee is hereby authorized to approve change orders up to $5,000.00 as long as these changes do not exceed the budget established for this building project. 

For Consideration by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors on February 17, 2015.

RESOLUTION NO._____ -15
Page 2
Respectfully submitted:

Sauk County Highway and Parks Committee
_________________________



_________________________

Martin (Tim) Meister




Brian Peper
_________________________



_________________________

Henry Netzinger




Joseph W. Fish
_________________________

Jerry G. Kast
Fiscal Note:
This Expenditure will be paid from Highway Building Fund Account.
MIS Note:
No MIS Impact.

